73371<mark>999</mark> 10758

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. Department of Commence Patent and Trademan Concerns	VER
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	01056628 marks. Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	一 心
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Sarnoff Corporation	Name:	MOTOROLA, Inc.	
201 Washington Road		1303 E. Algonquin Road	
CN 5300		Schaumburg, IL 60196	
Princeton, NJ 08543 Additional name(s) of conveying		Sarnoff Corporation	
party(ies) attached?	ves x no	201 Washington Road	
3 Nature of Conveyance:	yes [X] IIU]	CN 5300	
X Assignment Merger		Princeton, NJ 08543	
Security Agreement Change of N X Execution Date: 5/17/99	ame		
	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? yes X no	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a line. A. Patent Application No.(s) SAR 12995 09/127,451	new patent application, the execu B. Patent No.(s Additional number(s) attached?		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6 Total number of a	applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: William J. Burke	7 Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$_40	
Patent Operations		Enclosed	
Sarnoff Corporation 201 Washington Road		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
CN 5300			
Princeton, NJ 08543 HABAZZ 00000033 040203 - 33127451	•	ccount number: 04-0203 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
40. (v) 15	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy is a true copy of the original document. John V. Silverio 34,014			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and document:	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0401

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Joan L. Keane Date 5/77/99

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT

Sarnoff Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 201 Washington Road. Princeton, NJ 08543-5300 hereby declares that it is sole owner of all right, title and interest in the inventions relating to Method and Apparatus for Reducing Breathing Artifacts In Compressed Video described in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/127,451, originally filed on July 31, 1998, and as recorded at Reel 9358, Frame 0522.

For valuable consideration received, Sarnoff Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sarnoff Corporation., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and to MOTOROLA, INC. a corporation having a place of business at 1303 E. Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196, and the successors and assigns thereof, its entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions relating to Method and Apparatus for Reducing Breathing Artifacts In Compressed Video, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent or other legal instruments for the protection of intellectual property that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

Sarnoff Corporation

2nd Witness_

(print or type)

(signature)

After this Assignment has been recorded please return to: PATENT OPERATIONS, SARNOFF CORPORATION, CN5300, PRINCETON, NJ 08543-5300



ASSIGNMENT

Sarnoff Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-5300 hereby declares that it is sole owner of all right, title and interest in the inventions relating to **Method and Apparatus for Reducing Breathing Artifacts In Compressed Video** described in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/127,451, originally filed on July 31, 1998, and as recorded at Reel 9358, Frame 0522.

For valuable consideration received, Sarnoff Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sarnoff Corporation., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and to MOTOROLA, INC. a corporation having a place of business at 1303 E. Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196, and the successors and assigns thereof, its entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions relating to Method and Apparatus for Reducing Breathing Artifacts In Compressed Video, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent or other legal instruments for the protection of intellectual property that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

Sarnoff Corporation

Date: May 17, 1999

1st Witness PATRICIA Hoeler

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

2nd Witness John V. Silvern

(print or type)

Ву: ___

William J. Burke

Vice President IP and Licensing

(signature)

(signature)

After this Assignment has been recorded please return to: PATENT OPERATIONS, SARNOFF CORPORATION, CN5300, PRINCETON, NJ 08543-5300

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0404